GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
DEPARTMENT OF EMPOWERMENT OF PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES

LOK SABHA
Unstarred Question No.1238
To be answered on 11.02.2025

EMPLOYMENT FOR DIVYANGJANS

1238. SHRIMITESH PATEL BAKABHAI
SHRI HASMUKHBHAI SOMABHAI PATEL

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of skill development programmes being offered at CRC Madurai, and the manner in which the said programmes are likely to align with employment opportunities for divyangjans; and

(b) whether the Government proposes to collaborate with industries or organisations to provide job opportunities for trained divyangjans and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI B.L. VERMA)

(a) Composite Regional Centre (CRC), Madurai is presently offering following skill development programs:-

(1) Assistant plant care taker (Gardner)- Divyangjan.
(i) Employability skill for Persons with Disabilities.

These programs enable Persons with Disability to seek employment by imparting requisite skill training.

(b) National Institutes and Composite Regional Centres (CRCs) make continuous efforts to collaborate with industries and organizations to enhance employment opportunities for skilled Persons with Disabilities (PwDs). Additionally, the Department has developed the PM-DAKSH portal, where PwDs can register to seek employment, while industry partners can list job opportunities.
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